
2025 UCF Softball

Overall Statistics for UCF (as of May 08, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 33-22-1   Home: 20-12   Away: 10-6   Neutral: 3-4-1   Big 12: 12-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 8 Sierra Humphreys  . 3 5 7 53-53 157 40 56 8 2 4 19 80  . 5 1 0 26 1 13 4  . 4 4 9 1 4 15-17 61 107 12  . 9 3 3

28 Izzy Mertes  . 3 2 5 55-55 151 28 49 16 1 7 32 88  . 5 8 3 30 1 21 1  . 4 3 7 1 0 1-3 30 7 1  . 9 7 4

 3 Aubrey Evans  . 3 2 1 56-55 159 34 51 6 3 10 32 93  . 5 8 5 18 3 9 0  . 4 0 0 0 7 7-8 94 108 13  . 9 4 0

27 Ashleigh Griffin  . 3 0 0 55-53 140 16 42 3 0 6 30 63  . 4 5 0 22 3 22 1  . 4 0 1 2 5 4-4 299 7 6  . 9 8 1

44 Stormy Kotzelnick  . 2 8 6 56-56 168 24 48 9 1 1 22 62  . 3 6 9 12 3 30 0  . 3 4 4 0 1 7-7 36 8 7  . 8 6 3

80 Beth Damon  . 2 7 7 54-50 137 15 38 6 1 8 35 70  . 5 1 1 8 6 15 4  . 3 4 0 2 4 0-1 212 11 1  . 9 9 6

 2 Samantha Rey  . 2 6 1 56-54 153 29 40 9 0 2 13 55  . 3 5 9 14 2 19 0  . 3 2 9 1 5 7-13 102 16 4  . 9 6 7

33 Madison Simon  . 2 1 8 54-43 124 11 27 8 0 2 15 41  . 3 3 1 8 1 13 2  . 2 6 9 1 2 4-5 64 2 0 1.000

12 Coco Jaimes  . 1 9 0 53-35 100 11 19 5 0 0 7 24  . 2 4 0 5 0 16 0  . 2 2 6 1 4 3-4 90 65 7  . 9 5 7

--------------------

77 Kendall Yarnell  . 3 2 1 46-13 56 6 18 0 0 1 6 21  . 3 7 5 6 1 16 0  . 3 9 7 0 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000

10 Taylor Kittleman  . 2 7 0 47-18 37 11 10 1 0 0 3 11  . 2 9 7 4 5 6 0  . 4 1 3 0 3 1-2 23 2 2  . 9 2 6

42 Alexis Morgan  . 2 5 0 26-1 4 8 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-2 1 0 0 1.000

11 Macy Miles  . 2 0 0 13-3 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 3 1  . 8 3 3

16 Kiley Strott  . 1 7 2 27-13 29 4 5 1 0 2 3 12  . 4 1 4 0 0 7 0  . 1 6 7 1 3 0-0 80 13 1  . 9 8 9

14 Deana Cunningham  . 0 0 0 28-2 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 3 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-1 2 5 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 4 56 1431 241 406 72 8 43 217 623  . 4 3 5 153 27 193 12  . 3 6 2 10 38 51-68 1118 402 55  . 9 6 5

Opponents  . 2 4 5 56 1422 191 349 44 8 35 175 514  . 3 6 1 139 51 278 15  . 3 3 1 14 24 30-44 1083 480 56  . 9 6 5

LOB - Team (335), Opp (342). DPs turned - Team (23), Opp (23). Picked off - C. Jaimes 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

21 Isabella Vega  1 . 3 5 13-5 28 17 7 5/2 1 119.2 77 28 23 33 103 15 1 7  . 1 8 3 3 15 0 2 8

18 Kaitlyn Felton  2 . 2 0 13-4 30 12 9 3/1 4 108.1 100 42 34 32 66 9 2 8  . 2 4 3 1 9 0 4 7

15 Yessenia Lopez  4 . 2 0 2-8 27 17 4 0/1 0 86.2 94 61 52 32 84 14 3 10  . 2 7 6 7 15 0 4 5

--------------------

11 Macy Miles  4 . 3 0 1-1 10 1 0 0/0 0 14.2 22 13 9 8 6 4 0 2  . 3 4 9 1 3 0 2 0

22 Lena Elkins  5 . 3 2 3-2 12 6 2 1/1 0 25.0 28 26 19 17 14 2 1 4  . 2 6 2 0 6 0 1 2

 4 Katelyn Cochran  6 . 8 7 1-2 14 3 0 0/0 0 18.1 28 21 18 17 5 0 1 4  . 3 5 4 0 3 0 1 2

Totals  2 . 9 1 33-22 56 56 22 11/2 5 372.2 349 191 155 139 278 44 8 35  . 2 4 5 12 51 0 14 24

Opponents  3 . 7 8 22-33 56 56 16 9/4 2 361.1 406 241 195 153 193 72 8 43  . 2 8 4 23 27 0 10 38

PB - Team (6), K. Strott 3, B. Damon 3, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - B. Damon (24-30), K. Strott (6-14),

K. Felton (11-13), Y. Lopez (5-11), K. Cochran (4-6), I. Vega (3-6), M. Miles (5-6), L. Elkins (2-2).



2025 UCF Softball

Overall Statistics for UCF (as of May 08, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

33 Madison Simon 66 64 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Kaitlyn Felton 30 4 26 0 1.000 1 11 2  . 8 4 6 0 0

21 Isabella Vega 17 5 12 0 1.000 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

77 Kendall Yarnell 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Deana Cunningham 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Yessenia Lopez 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 5 6  . 4 5 5 0 0

22 Lena Elkins 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 4 Katelyn Cochran 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

42 Alexis Morgan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

80 Beth Damon 224 212 11 1  . 9 9 6 1 24 6  . 8 0 0 3 0

16 Kiley Strott 94 80 13 1  . 9 8 9 1 6 8  . 4 2 9 3 0

27 Ashleigh Griffin 312 299 7 6  . 9 8 1 19 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Izzy Mertes 38 30 7 1  . 9 7 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Samantha Rey 122 102 16 4  . 9 6 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Coco Jaimes 162 90 65 7  . 9 5 7 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Aubrey Evans 215 94 108 13  . 9 4 0 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Sierra Humphreys 180 61 107 12  . 9 3 3 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Taylor Kittleman 27 23 2 2  . 9 2 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Stormy Kotzelnick 51 36 8 7  . 8 6 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Macy Miles 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Totals 1575 1118 402 55  . 9 6 5 23 30 14  . 6 8 2 6 0

Opponents 1619 1083 480 56  . 9 6 5 23 51 17  . 7 5 0 5 0

Hitting minimums - 4 Games   1 AB   1.1 AB/Game   1.6 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 IP   1 Decisions   1.0 IP/Game


